MLX92362/MLX92361
Isolated output programmable Hall Effect Latch/Switch/Omnipolar switch
Datasheet
Page 1 of 19
REVISION 6 – SEPTEMBER 2025
3901092362
1. Features and Benefits
▪ Normal or lateral magnetic sensitivity

 ABC = Pre-programmed sensor, X-axis sensitive
Packing Form: RE: tape on reel
Ordering Example: MLX92362LSE-ABA-000-RE
MLX92362/MLX92361
Isolated output programmable Hall Effect Latch/Switch/Omnipolar switch
Datasheet
Page 4 of 19
REVISION 6 – SEPTEMBER 2025
3901092362
5. Glossary of Terms
Gauss (G), Tesla (T) Units for the magnetic flux density − 1 mT = 10 G
TC Temperature Coefficient of the magnetic threshold (in ppm/°C)
ADC Analog-to-Digital Converter
BOP Operating magnetic threshold
BRP Release magnetic threshold
6. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Supply voltage(1) VDD 32 V
Supply current(1, 2, 3) IDD 20 mA
Reverse supply voltage(1) VDDREV -0.5 V
Reverse supply current(1, 3, 4) IDDREV -20 mA
Maximum voltage difference between any combination of
VDD, GND, OUTA and OUTB pins(1)
VDIFF ±32 V
Output current(1, 3, 5) IOUT ±200 mA
DISABLE pin voltage(1) VDIS 6 V
DISABLE pin reverse voltage(1) VDISREV -0.5 V
DISABLE pin current(1, 3, 4) IDIS ±20 mA
SYNC pin current(1, 3, 4) ISYNC ±20 mA
Maximum junction temperature(6) TJ +175 °C
ESD – HBM(7) - 3 kV
ESD – CDM(8) - 1000 V
Exceeding the absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage.  Exposure to absolute  maximum-rated
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
1 For maximum 1 hour
2 Including the current through the protection device
3 The maximum junction temperature should not be exceeded
4 Current through the protection device
5 Current through the output switch
6 Guaranteed by 1000 hours HTOL
7 Human Body Model according AEC-Q100-002 or ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-001 standard
8 Charged Device Model according AEC-Q100-011 or ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-002 standard
MLX92362/MLX92361
Isolated output programmable Hall Effect Latch/Switch/Omnipolar switch
Datasheet
Page 5 of 19
REVISION 6 – SEPTEMBER 2025
3901092362
7. General Electrical and Timing Specifications
Operating conditions VDD = 4.5V to 28V, TA = -40°C to 150°C (unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ(1) Max Unit
Under Voltage Reset threshold VUVR  – – 4.2 V
Under Voltage Reset reaction
time(2)
tUVR VDD drop to 2V – 0.4 – µs
Output leakage IOFF
VOUTA = 0V, VOUTB = 28V or
VOUTA = 28V, VOUTB = 0V
– – 1 µA
Output turned-on resistance(3) RON
IOUT = 50mA
TA = -40..105°C
– 3 5 Ω
Output turned-on resistance RON
IOUT = 50mA
TA = -40..150°C
– 3 6 Ω
Output turned-off resistance(2) ROFF
VOUTA = 5V, VOUTB = 0V or
VOUTA = 0V, VOUTB = 5V
– >10 – MΩ
Output isolation resistance to
GND(2)